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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W side Carville Avenue, 237.6 feet N

¢/1 Link Avenue

13" Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1% Councilmanic District

(5548 Carville Avenue) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Bryan E. and Helen Weimer
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-280-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Bryan E. and Helen Weimer. The

variance requ?[st is for property located at 5548 Carville Avenue. The variance request 1s from

Section 1B02'!.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an

E
existing singlé family dwelling with open projection (deck) to have a side yard setback of 6.3
|
feet in lieu ?f the required 7.5 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners state that they wish to

update and remodel the interior of the home in order to accommodate the growing family. The

remodel will require relocating an exit door. The new deck would be required at the exit door.

The Petitioners submitted letters of support from three adjacent property owners.

f

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Z-:oning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable L.aw

|‘

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.
“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
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regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a vartance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only 1f in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant reliet without injury to
the public health, satety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance i the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the

County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on December 30, 2006 and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this b7 day of January, 2007 that a varniance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the




Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an existing single family dwelling
with open projection (deck) to have a side yard setback of 6.3 feet in lieu of the required 7.5 feet

be and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

N "W
JO . MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
JVM:pz
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County Executive

by

MARYLAND
JAMES T. SMITH - -
» IR, WILLIAM J. WISEMAN II]

Loning Commissioner

January 17, 2007

BRYAN E. AND HELEN WEIMER

5548 CARVILLE AVENUE

BALTIMORE MD 21227

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-280-A
Property: 5548 Carville Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Weimer:

‘Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals-clerk at 410-887-3391,

Very truly yours,
N w»&%ﬁ
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:pz
Enclosure

c: Debbie Leister, 2224 Ridgemont Drive, Finksburg, MD 21048

County Courts Building { 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the1pr0p1ei'ty located at ";S'—{’% Céﬂf\."i e M

which is presently zoned D2 S5

This Petition shal! he filed with the Department of Permits and Devempment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Balt:more County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) [ BO7 .2, C ( 1542@

To Permid an Bxsh chm Duaellin [M\(/A
Open Pm\)ec,%‘a? (t '2:-) b have 4j '8‘&3&@1 Setloacl
9@ AT Leu 046 JAe V‘C{UaMA 75

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
), or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatiﬂns and restrictions of Baltimore County adﬂpted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. -

I’We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

/ perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.
Coniract Purchaser/lLessee: Legal Owner(s):
%an . Waime
& of Print

Name - Type or Print N

Signature Dmi&
Address Telephone No. WHHW
‘ | ignature

City State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner: | S-SLPE) C& (Ju l\e*' @V\m LyO 1%1’7‘9?7
Address Telephone No.
Balbmore MDD U2
Name - Type or Print , City t State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature ’ D@%F 6 L/e/; @{{r__ ‘-{'(0 952 130%

Company - Name
_ . 7224 K& deye me#r Q’
* Address Telephone No. " ™. Address phﬂne No.
Finkelva, MDD =
City “State Zip Code City State le Code
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, Els_ard;ed-ﬁy E;e Ec:mn_gL C;nmgslu?ﬂr ; Baﬁlmm?e Cﬁunty;
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearmg qqlvemsed as required by the zoning
regulalions of Baitimore County and that the property be repﬂsted - . 3“‘,...._' v _,f,
: : s L et
. 4 o T-;":__
Zoning Cd : Y Bs ltlmnre%Caunty
; t e
: w
CASENO. O'1-7Z0-A Reviewed By LT/, *\ A S
ST P T i b T T T IR k &
REV 10/25(33_ Estimated Posting Date -\ {
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Affidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at gg "H& &N: (L@ Jﬂéréhg €

Address
Bd,u’ﬁmamf’ M ’%\7/277]
City ' State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

To update [remodel Wwhevor ef vesidenes '/l—o accommodate
Fown @aml\ég\whccﬂ\ weudd  reguiee celocatic, o @nA-

dotc,  Nay dedd wolld e reﬁu‘iwc,,& ot €xA— deov,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature
n - Wewer \"vdm WQM@{'
Name ~ Lyde or Frint Name - Type or Print |

- ‘ﬂ"-—-_-‘—-—-ﬁ-—-‘—---—-ﬂ-ﬂ--'_-F-*ﬁ_----#-*----—-Fﬁ—-ﬂ--—-ﬁ-‘-‘--F-—-d—*--_-—-—- [ BN -

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this & /b day of 1€ce o be . _7p0¢ , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personaily appeared

Blypn E. Weimed ead Helen Weimee

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

My Commission Expires _A’?_[Z}’/’ L:Z@f;

REV 10/256/01




@
Af ﬁd avit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore . County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduted in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affianf(s) does/do presentiy reside at §5Ll"8 Ca\f\/f “é’. ﬂf\"ém‘-"e

Address _
P (b move: WMPD @ 2227
ity ' — Slate _ Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fOHG;HiHQ are the facts upon which lfiwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): ‘ '

To U(Jd&j«& / m,mopqd “ihLé’ﬂ‘OF..*B‘g Wf%ﬂ%- r(-o décmﬂﬂoo{oﬁle
6mu)t YL l‘a_ 1 NIVVIA (,\)Du_(&q ré’ﬁt/‘méf Q(O C&Q‘L‘fh AN
{»df\' h?gor; e A€l u)mJi lox Nquiwa( @L e\ 4007 .

Copport leers L adjpinineg neighlors are
'(nc.\uouc{ UHV\ a,()()lkc* ~(’)‘E‘r‘)~

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ‘

_ Q)n;u@h LO suuman %&/ A )
Signature Sigriature ‘

an ©. Weimer s H&[e/;\ \Weime,y~

Name® pe or Print Name - Type or Print

ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁﬂhwf----—ﬂ------l------I----i.-ll------Iﬂ----.-l------!-——-—-—----------------------_—----_—---—_l

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this j{é day of e (’M,é_gga ,Jiﬁ/ . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

ﬁ@ﬁﬂ (;/ @Z‘:’ W ald/A ;vaaLﬁéﬁﬂ M a7/ )
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

REV 10/25/01 -~




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5‘51[—% Cavville, A\re'*
which is presently zoned _ DR $.5
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | Bo2 2 < R < 772

T O PEMMAIT At EIS T A St g g FAMEL.L{ Lt et SN S W N 7 W 1TLY
OFPEN PrrojecTion ( PECK) To WAVE 4 SIDEARZY SETR ALK OF
Co~'$f L= L lE Y oF TuUuE Ceruitea ) c5 !

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do sclemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
*
_ _%@V\ e . Weime™
Name - Type or Print Nameg-c\Ype or Print .
FNTI N

Signature ' Signat Em‘\@h
' M@a Weiwer

Address Telephone No. Name - Ty Print N -
P
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Pelitioner: S% Cavv, “C, M H0-242. 7657
Address , Telephone No.
Peltr. mp AL
Name - Type or Print City 7 State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Desse Leicteq

Company Name

1L P‘Qt’dwﬁ Dy HH0 8238066

Signature

Address Telephone No. Address [4 Telephone No.
| _ ) E nles Moy MD  Zjo¥3
City State Zip Code ity State Zip Code
e —— e — — ——— e ——— e — e — e —— ——— _‘=_ aa— — _'—_"'_ ‘=_. - e —— ——= - — —
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, ri‘,sed, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. . ! 0‘,‘.
'.-"..‘}c
L
Zoning Com ulrr'_t_’gy
<3

CASE NO. ( )(} - /Z- % O.F*A Reviewed By (_"{ v\ -‘c

ak

1 ¢ ;
. J:Jh" i 'I-.l.:-.-‘ﬂ'i-i L _J ] Ui‘ l ILW""‘

REV 10/25/01, \- A1 ‘ Estimated Posting Date \’lff ‘%l
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 5548 CARVILLE AVENUE

Beginning at a point on the west side of Carville Avenue which is 40’ wide at
the distance of 237.6 feet north of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street Link Avenue which 1s 40° wide. Being Lot # 127, in the
subdivision of North Halethorpe, Plat #3 as recorded in Baltimore County
Plat Book #8, Folio #84, containing 6,250 square feet or 0.143 acres. Also

known as 5548 Carville Avenue and located in the 13™ Election District, 1"
Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: 07-280-A

—— -t mri_

Petitioner/Developer:

PUfAY WEMEL

Date Of i-lf:aringf’ﬂlo:sinu:___j//i /a’?w_

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Oftice Building, Room 111

{11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

| .adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certity under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at 5 CAlviE Akt o

ey i, el gt

ey B —. y— iy

This sigri(s) were posted onM 20 Qool -
)

(Month, Da }{, Year

Sincerely,
(9 }'ZAE-/;')Z)

(Signature/o/sign Poster and Date)
Makh Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salhix Court
Address
Balto, Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPA“\AENT OF PERMITS AND DEVE

I‘MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

1

Case Number O?*[ ASTe -A Address S SAB C ARG LLE AL

Contact Person: __ .\ C"{D_ . wWro% Le{ Phone Number 410-887-3301

Planner Pleass Prnt Your Name

Filing Date: |2 l \E)i O & Posting Date: \ & (3 " /OG Closing Date:: ! /33' f<37

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1.7 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or betore the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not compiete on the closing date. -

3. OQRDER. After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested refief; or (c)
order that the maltter be set in for a public hearing.«+ You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go {o a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal reques! or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location As when the sign was originally

posteq, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Cetach Along Dotted Ling)

Ak ep—— i e  —— e B i

- A W e A o e —— S e W g sy ot P o g W et Sl kol ol o S P e T o B om wyr T e ——

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number O?-{‘Z ADO | -A - Address__ S S4B C AU CLE AVED
Petitioner's Name R 2N AN WE ( fMAE R Telephone 0O 8233.R06 6
Posting Date: {7 { 31/ 06 L Closing Date: WAL !
Wording for Sign: _To Permit Av W iS™T ) G _SBIiGLE FAMIULY Pt

VT ©OPE) PRONECTIOAN ( DEc) TO WAVE A S OCYALD
SETBACK OF & .3 v (6w 0F TUEL Zeaouvirer 1.5

—

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. f

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: O1~7%0- A

Petitioner: B%ﬁn E,, Md !Aﬁ(fq\ U.)Ejim{j’-
Address or Location: _SS"*% Célr\f{ \(4., .ﬁ&u-(; w‘po MDD ZA'Z’L’?

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _B\Q'}dﬂ 6 LU&M{(‘

Address: _SsUP Caviille Ave
Eﬁi—\-‘imme‘"t WMD 22727

Telephone Number: ':(’1’0* 47 - 577

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. _ TIMOTRHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive _ Department of Permits and
~ Development Management

brm o ] ??JM.‘-'
i TR

January 16, 2007

Bryan E. Weimer
Helen Weimer

5548 Carville Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21227

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Weimer:;
RE: Case Number; 07-280-A, 5548 Carville Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 31, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Commitiee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
wili be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cl b 0O

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: FPeople's Counsel
Debbie Leister 2224 Ridgemont Drive Finksburg 21048

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




Fire Department Baltimore County

James T. Smirh, Jr., County Executive

Road
700 East joppa Roa John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 December 21,2006

Mail Stop #1105 |
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

" Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Digtribution Meeting Of: December 25, 2006

Item Number(s): 267 trough 269 and 271 through/280

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan{s) have been reﬁiewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

. 1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal'as Office
410-887-4881 ((C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

:|<:9 Printed on Flﬂ-c-,u:I;'.-‘d Papar




Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael 5. Steele, L2, Governor

S I te Bmaerzmﬂ:mei

Administration
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: | ~ 2~ 200(

- Ms. Knisten Matthews RE: - Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 7-2EDA
Permits and Development Management 5948 CarNvivLE A»rr:n e
County Office Building, Room 109 WmMF R_Vtzgm,uz(\(
Towson, Maryland 21204 Nori o A A o

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and 1s not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Ttem No.7-2 &0A .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-

2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

h
ﬁn Steven D. Foster, Chlef

Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number!tnl} free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800. 735 2258 Statewide Toll Free

street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 27, 2006

Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: = Amold F. Pat' Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 7-280- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dennis Wertz in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3430.

4

Prepared By: Lt (e ,‘ IV Y.
, (e

4

Division Chief: YINL,

CM/LL

WADEVREVWZACAT-280.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROKFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 2, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management
| D _
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For January 1, 2006
[tem Nos. 07-266, 268, 270, 271,-272, 273,
274,275,277, 278,279, and/280

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-G1022007.dac




VARIANCE SUPPORT LETTER

As an adjoining neighbor/property owner to the residence located at 5548 Carville
Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21227, we would like to offer our support for the approval of an
Administrative Variance for the reduction of the minimum side yard setback of 7 teet to
6.3 feet for a deck. We have been shown proposed plans of the project and approve of
the location and construction for the proposed deck.

Name:ﬂ_[ﬁ H@Saﬁ @ 8 9@_{'6{(\
Address_ﬂiQ Q@rvﬂ(& ﬁsﬂz_ﬂtﬁ@
Balbomore, lanyland 2247

o & _ ,
Signatur L~ O MI/‘,/'/ Date:4 cif/ﬂé

Signature: Date:

Additional Comments:




VARIANCE SUPPORT LETTER

As an adjoining neighbor/property owner to the residence located at 5548 Carville
Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21227, we would like to offer our support for the approval of an
Administrative Variance for the reduction of the minimum side yard setback of 7 feet to
6.3 feet for a deck. We have been shown proposed plans of the project and approve of
the location and construction for the proposed deck.

Name:_M— M_ur
Address: . )"' ESI L;kmg pby[;h[e .
Arbutos, MD 21227

S1 gnature:hmf%ﬁ%\ Date: g C}Qé .

Stgnature: Date:

Additional Comments;




VARIANCE SUPPORT LETTER

As an adjoining neighbor/property owner to the residence located at 5548 Carwville
Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21227, we would like to offer our support for the approval of an
Administrative Variance for the reduction of the minimum side yard setback of 7 feet to
6.3 feet for a deck. We have been shown proposed plans of the project and approve of
the location and construction for the proposed deck.

Name:wl/[/{/fAM /q ¢ BU 5H

Address:__g-g%al Llnvg AUt
BAavto. mp, 21227)

Signature::z IMI JFﬂﬁﬂ{Vl A{L-—'(@‘N{L Date: ‘%~ 4-0G

Signature: Date:

Additional Comments:
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PLAT TO AC@®OMPANY PETITIOR FOR ZONING [X]VARIANCE
PROPERTY ADDRESS __ 5548 CARVILLE AVENUE |
_
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ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SITE PHOTOS FOR 5548 CARVILLE AVENUE
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SOUTH SIDE AND FRONT VIEW QOF 5548 CARVILLE AVENUE
(5550 CARVILLE AVENUE TO THE LEFT OF PHOTQO)
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REAR AND SOUTH SIDE 5548 CARVILLE AVENUE
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SOUTH SIDE OF 5548 CARVILLE AVENUE
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